AMENDMENT NO. 1

MEMORANDUM OF COOPERATION FRAMEWORK ON THE SOUTH EAST EUROPEAN INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGIES

Concluded between

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ALBANIA, THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA, THE COUNCIL OF MINISTERS OF THE REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA, THE GOVERNMENT OF KOSOVO, THE GOVERNMENT OF MONTENEGRO AND THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NORTH MACEDONIA, in Poznan, Republic of Poland, on 5 July 2019

Section I

Purpose

I.1. The purpose of this Amendment shall be to accept the accession of the Government of the Hellenic Republic to the Memorandum of Cooperation Framework on the South East European International Institute for Sustainable Technologies (hereinafter: the Memorandum).

Section II

Amendment

- **II.1.** The Memorandum shall be amended in the Preamble by adding the following to the participants section: "the Government of the Hellenic Republic".
- **II.2.** The Memorandum shall be amended in the Signatories section

"For the

Government of	Prime Minister
the Hellenic Republic	

II.3. Other provisions of the Memorandum shall remain unaltered.

Section III

Final provisions

- **III.1.** The Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum shall be accepted with mutual written consent of the authorised representatives of the Signatories by the Intergovernmental SEEIIST Steering Committee.
- **III.2.** The Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum shall be made in seven (7) copies in English, of which one (1) copy shall be delivered to each of the Signatories.
- **III.3.** The Hellenic Republic shall appoint two representatives as members of the SEEIIST Steering Committee, preferably one being a politician, and the other one scientist or a medical doctor.